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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
FESNC LA BN O RE DM I T ED S H VIR Z T £ U fp?
0-30 minutes [ 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours Bl HiEw 3 VAR
hours Response
Number 9 37 7 1 1 55
% 16.4 67.3 12.7 1.8 1.8
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1 0-30minutes [_]1-2hours [ 3-4 hours [ 4-5 hours |JEEEE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
) W) DIZZEIZHE U Uiop?
Yes No Yes, but late Vel
Response
Number 54 1 0 55
% 98.2 1.8 00
L | Yes | | No | { Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
’ HIsTzD ZDRENDHFERIZEDL HNTY p?
Less than70% |  70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Vel
Response
Number 0 1 50 55
% 00 1.8 73 90.9
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EJlessthan70% [___]70-79% [ 80-89% [ 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the

No4 blank?
No.3 DFIZIZ [Less than 70% ) ZiEA Y E: HEHZSWMICHEERE 20,

No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
RS-t Y PET U Uled?

N/A Lessthan |~ 70 790, | 80-89% | 90-100% Valid
70% Response
Number 1 0 2 48 55
% 1.8 00 73 3.6 87.3
[ INA ] Less than 70% [ 70-79% 1 80-89% | 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
' 7 7 AITBY A HS ORI E ED &5 ITFHi L 9 A0
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent VeRd
Response
Number 3 14 26 11 55
% 1.8 55 25.5 473 200
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No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.l ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
1 B TET S 0T — AT H?
E D C B A Valid
Response
Number 1 9 25 19 55
% 1.8 1.8 164 455 345
e [ 1o Ec s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.8 The instructot/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
) HE 3T - 2D HEAEZ IR L 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 21 33 55 16
% 00 1.8 38.2 60.0 ’
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No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

No.9 Comment for Q.8

* Very clear.
+ Thankyou for your excellent class

* He made it very clear that this course was not to teach us facts but to introduce us to the necessary
base knowledge we would need if we are to pursue IRL.

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...

No10 IR B sy (—ERE. BRI, AV Y —BHAE) SLUL (1004,
200 A 300F R E) LHROLADES L. 20T — R

Valid

Too difficult
Response

Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult

Number 0 1 35 14 1
% 0.0 2.0 68.6 27.5 2.0

51

[ TooEasy [_] Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult

No.10

| No.11 |Comment for Q.10 |

C BEESETLEANE TARAAY IR =T A VST YA Y A E B RE
WD bo THHEZDE>TVANEDSLLSHT BELT A ZELHLHLBLNL W,
U Us ENZHEXIZLUCTHIRRBE 250, #EFT 2N 2 HITOT A ITIEH LA 20D
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NECTHo 71z,

* Homework load is good. There are difficult discussion questions that really makes you think, but
that's what makes class fun.

+ It might be important to note that I am fluent in the English language, and this may have
contributed to me thinking the course was "just right".

+ T have learnt History subject in high school which helped me alot in this class

No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.
) HRERRAERIZ I - 2DHBEICS SO LB DTH 27
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 26 27 55 35
% 0.0 3.6 473 49.1 '
1 strongly Disagree |[_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.12
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
| No.13 |Comment for Q.12 |
+ No complaints.
W EGL CEITHEA TN EDAL EO0D B LKL NS, B ER QN IL#EY].
* You need to understand the readings to have a greater understanding of what we discuss in class.
No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
7 BB —20HBISEIDLLHDTH S f

Strongly . Strongly Valid

Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 20 35 55 16

% 0.0 00 364 63.6 '
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No.14
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.15 Comment for Q.14
+ Every assignment felt meaningful.
No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
) MBE T — 2D HBIZSEDLVEDTH 2 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 18 36 54 37
% 00 0.0 333 66.7 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.17 Comment for Q.16

* A main course goal was for students to improve their critical thinking skills, so essay exams made
sense.

+ The free response/essay format definitely fits more with the promotion of critical thinking.

+ I hate writing essays, but essay format for exams is the best option to really test our critical
thinking and analytical skills in this subject. Forces us to stop thinking about learning as
memorization.
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100

The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
No-I8 Pz BI L T 0 — A HEEITH > o W — BT D 35 5 BT S 1
120
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 24 27 55 34
% 0.0 7.3 43.6 49.1 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.19 Comment for Q.18
* Professor Salton informed us many times how our mid term/final responses would be graded. He
also allowed us to practice.
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
B IBZERIIARZ K T Z 2 5F 2 T 7,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 25 28 55 35
% 0.0 3.6 455 50.9 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50

60

70

80 90
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| No.21 |Comment for Q.20

N FERICEEINE DR AL KB TN TWVIZDT EET S 2 &H
LIZUIE. LU EQBEMITNT ABREDLTERLZDT 20DF 4 L4 —3—1FKUZ

AYAY SN A

Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
B OMREXCERNI B9 2 B M ICIEE EE» b 2 7.
Strongl . Strongl Valid
Disag%e}é Disagree Agree Agr(-‘:g(-‘:y Response Mean
Number 0 17 37
% 00 1.8 30.9 67.3 5 37

1 strongly Disagree |[_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.22
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.23 Comment for Q.22
+ Sometimes answers are long and complex so it's a little hard to understand.
* Yes.
* We had a wealth of time for discussions and comments in class.
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
) BEISEYNCIREHACS 217 2 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 9 20 26 55 13
% 00 164 364 473 ’
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1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [l Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.24

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

| No.25 |Comment for Q.24 |

C BEBILBIT S SAEMAEENWTLIZE 2 TNIZDT YINAIZREINTOZNE
BEAEIZHN=U ENZ o120 FAUTE L TP Ic 8z A B E 5 5 50
DS H B EBO LR 2 TWVHZOTHEIZ sV ERS

+ Sometimes a lot of time is spent talking about certain topics so other topics get less attention.

* Sometimes the lecture could not fully reach its end but it was due to students asking insightful
questions--so I feel like it balances out. (as you can always catch up on the "factual events" aspect
of the lecture with the readings).

No.26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
FHOWHEIZOVWTHAL SR ZZ T 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 17 36 55 36
% 00 3.6 309 65.5 ’

1 strongly Disagree |[_| Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.26

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.27 Comment for Q.26

* Professor Salton is very knowledgable in the field of IR, but he is also a fantastic teacher who
knows how to connect to students and people with different stages of knowledge. He makes
learning IR enjoyable.
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No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
HEIREZF>TRERZIT> 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 12 42 N 37
% 0.0 1.8 21.8 76.4 ’

1 strongly Disagree |[_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.28

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.29 Comment for Q.28

* Very passionate!

No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
HEVEGREII LT W54 IV I THMS T 4 — KXY 72 72712,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 14 39 55 37
% 00 3.6 25.5 70.9 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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No.31

Comment for Q.30

+ Definitely timely!

03/12/21, 10:32

No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
I —AIREMIC LB I TS
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 1 25 28 55 35
% 1.8 1.8 455 509 )
1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree |l Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.32
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.33 Comment for Q.32
* Very much so!
No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
I— 2D E U THEESMOWEH 9 CTd 2 7o
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 17 38 55 37
% 0.0 0.0 309 69.1 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree |l Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.34

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.35 Comment for Q.34

* Lots of opportunity for discussion.
+ I appreciated that the readings were focused on knowledge attainment and class time on student
engagement.

+ I withheld from "strongly agree" only due to the fact that our class had almost 70 students.
Consequently, not EVERYONE will be able to speak, but participation was maximized as much as
possibly especially through MentiMeter.

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

CDA—RATH BT Z L TOE Lizh? 20X E DRIz 2N
T Uz

No.36

- I expected to hate the course because all my other history classes have been about memorization. It
became my favorite class that I look forward to because the topics are relevent and we get to
discuss our ideas.

+ T expected this course to be meaningful in terms of applying what we have been learning in high
school history into modern international society. It was adequately fulfilled.

+ My expectations were fulfilled, as I expected a course that condenses history down to relate to IR,
encourages critical thought and addresses some issues of history (bias, eurocentrism, etc.).

* To learn not only about International History in general, but material that was relevant as a
prerequisite and foundation course. These expectations were fulfilled.

+ I expected to learn about history that is related to international relations, and that was exactly what
we have learnt in class.

- EEEBRY: S 2 HFE T B TS » 0 26 S EEMIFL TV Uiz, FXEERBF
FERMEMES AL Y ThHDH5EVWIRME LT Wzlzd. O LD BRICERZ YT
BHEZZTH LA DR ZH<HITTDE U

- I was expecting the modern international relation, such as the relation of Afghanistan and America,
however it was more a history course. However, I liked the critical thinking part.It was fun
thinking in different perspectives, and listening the different answers.

* To acquire a more objective and detailed view of the complex modern international relationships, a
wish definitely fulfilled to a certain extent.

+ I expected to learn about international relations, and I did.

* T expected to practice critical thinking and writing and to learn more about what is expected in
academic analytical writing. Yes.

+ Iexpected to learn of the historic events from Westphalia up until the end of WWII. My
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expectations were exceeded. I gained historic events knowledge, but also learned to analyze cause-
effect principles. I also was able to learn to "question the question" and even wonder "what IS
history?". Professor Salton taught critical thinking which I am very thankful for and find very
admirable. (It is much easier to simply teach facts and figures, but he went above and beyond in
sharing the deeper meanings and critical perspectives...as well as encouraging us to do the same.)>

'What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

No3T e a2 b b i AMIE SN SR EDED s T ?

* The section on WW2 was most fascinating.

* Providing multiple perspectives about each historical event and the professor himself trying to
remain as neutral as possible.

*+ The mentimeters and breakout rooms made the class very engaging, and being able to read and
hear the thoughts of other students was very stimulating. I enjoyed how we delved quite deeply
into each of the topics.

+ Can I say the whole course?...The lectures were stimulating because Professor Salton is so
incredibly knowledgeable and the way he presented the information felt as if no word was wasted.
The breakout rooms were stimulating as I was able to hear from my peers come up with a group
response to an always stimulating question.

+ Emphasis on what makes good history and how to properly analyze a question were very
stimulating and applicable to my other classes.

* learning about the complexity of history, the imbalance of influence, and the consequences/results
of different historical events and how they are interdependent.

+ The professor's approach to the topics was great. He really encouraged critical thought,
intersectional thinking and evaluating historical events in an international context. There were a lot
of information and facts given on history, but at the same time the professor managed to make time
for discussion as well as pausing to think about what is being discussed and why it matters or how
it relates to international relations today.

* Not only looking at the facts but also looking at the way historian treats history.

* Yes, as [ was able to learn about a lot of new aspects of history, and made me become more
confident in choosing international relations as my major.

* Discussions and the instructor's input since he is very knowledgeable and has first hand experience
in IR. Discussions helps me more well-roundedly think of ideas.

* This course constantly challenged me to think critically in various ways. One thing that surprised
me was the fact that anti-semitism existed in countries other than Germany and that Hitler's idea of
anti-semitism was not new in European countries. This fact made me think "what if I was there",
and challenged me to think critically.

c EAEDOZBMMEICERCME INFT Uz, FATEBTHLTICIZEZZLINT. FEIZET
B3PV RT L FTTIAOKHUDESIZTHEXT LIz

'What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COREDYET R EFIITI e g A TIEm < REOHFITO /L
PHEIEERNEBEREEOTFEI L.

* Word limit on Menti.com was definitely unnecessary and somewhat frustrating.

+ Nothing, I enjoyed every aspect of the class. Could possibly reduce the amount of reading
materials.

* the after class comment sheet was a little difficult to remember, and I wish that wasn't the way to
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account for participation or attendance.
+ Time-management. I would like to have enough time to organize my thoughts during class.

+ I think the professor should emphasize just how important the Final Exam/Essay is. It counts as
50% of your entire grade for the course. Either that, or it would be better if there were more
diversification of the grade so that the Final does not constitute such a large portion.

* I have no suggestions.

+ Sometimes the readings felt too long and too detached from the class lectures. I wanted to carefully
go through and analyze the texts, but rarely had enough time to engage with them properly.

+ Sometimes the instructor goes really into depth in his answers to our questions and sometimes I get
confused. Maybe the answers can be more concise.

CHRIZBOVFERA DPSBENVERKRUIZD . BERT XA MU WEKUTWVE Uz,
ZIURI BT IFEITHEN TO N ETH DVHEIN IR E LT LN EAD
¥9. (LbULEZNOWHAERETH 212D BIZHMEDS 2 12i2A D EHFEZHNB T
») )

i LAY QI Y SV YA e A

* The reading materials are sometimes too long.

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

No3 e Dz a— 2R U 2 SR HICENT T X0, W32 OfOBEEN S
COMEESTF X0,

ETHHZMBIRRNRET Uz dUDBESTIVFE LT
* (it's on zoom) I like breakout discussion rooms.
+ I would love to take a course by Professor Salton again.
* None

* One of the best aspects about Professor Salton's teaching is that he truly cares about the take-aways
of the students. When he asks if anyone has a question it is always with the hope that we do speak
up. He doesn't want us to simply "receive information and then spit it out". He hopes for us to hear
what is being said and to then have it trigger questioning and critical thinking. This is a
characteristic life-long-learning that is being instilled into all of us--and this is arguably one of the
best things a teacher can teach.

* Very great.

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in the
CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

No99 |z B 1312 MBI CTLA 7 4 2ACOAMERBLE NI A Y h3bAHEAIE T
S5OMIZTFRALTLZ XV ZOERMITIzE»NIZLEL FEABICE D F
4,

* Dear Professor Salton,
Thank you so much for teaching us with great engagement and passion. Although the course was
online, I really enjoyed this course and appreciated how it was conducted with menti and breakout
rooms for us to be engaged. I hope to see you again when I take other IRL courses.
Have an amazing and relaxing fall break!
Yours sincerely,
Yohana

* Thank you for all of your hard work. I look forward to taking you class again, and hopefully
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engaging more.

* Thank you so much for IRL 101, Professor Salton! I am so thankful to have had this experience in
my first semester at I[CU! I feel like I've gained so much insight into my critical thinking abilities
and I learned so much from history! My passion for international relations has only grown because
of your course! It has also been a pleasure to have such a wonderful person as my professor. Thank
you for always being available after class to kindly answer any question I may have. I really hope
I'll be able to be in your IRL 102 course next semester!

- Thank you for being making class enjoyable. I really thought it was going to be my least favorite

class since it's history, but after the first class it became my favorite! I was interested in majoring in
business and minoring in IR but now I think I'm going to switch :)

HBpHDa XY b
Comment from the faculty
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